

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4097 OF 2025

Abhishek Anil Nagwade

....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Indrayanee Pandit i/b Mr. Samay Pawar for Applicant
Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 13/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)