

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No. 4095 of 2025

Vaibhav Sanjeevan Chede ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

with

Bail Application No. 4097 of 2025

Abhishek Anil Nagwade ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr Samay Pawar, for the applicants in both BAs.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for respondent / State.

API Satish Patil, Kamshet Police Station, Pune is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 16 December 2025

P.C.:

. Despite granting circulation, the learned Counsel for the applicants seeks an adjournment and further requests to keep the matter on 6 January 2026. At the request of learned Counsel, stand over to 6 January 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)