

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2025

Vaibhav Sanjeevan Chede

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4097 OF 2025

Abhishek Anil Nagwade

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Samay Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. The learned APP tendered written submission, it is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 9th April, 2026 'for order'.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)