

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2025**

Vaibhav Sanjeevan Chede ..Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

**WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4097 OF 2025**

Abhishek Anil Nagwade ..Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi i/by Mr. Samay Pawar Advocate (through VC) for Applicant.

Mrs. R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Police Hawaldar, N.R. Kalsait, Kamshet Police Station, Pune Rural present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP submits that the trial is already commenced, whereas it is the contention of the learned Counsel for Applicant that the trial is not yet commenced and only the Charge is framed.
3. Considering submissions of both the parties, call the report from the learned Judge of the trial Court about the stage of trial.

Dusane

4. Stand over to 27th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)